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Dancing every Friday, Saturday

BOB SHAW'S THE

FIDELITY
R o:’iggavuelje?.:;’gfme& Pa.I n n BAN K

(Across from the Langhorne—Penngel R. R.

The students, staff and administration of the Neshaminy Langhorne High
School extend a hearty welcome to all visitors at tonight’s athletic contest, the
supports of our “Skins” and our friends from Allentown who came to cheer the
“Huskies.”

We’ve reached the mid-point in our fall sports program and the young men and
women representing Neshaminy Langhorne in co-curricular activities have
made all of us very proud.

Have you noticed -

- the band’s great half-time performances.

where the railroad meets the 20th Century.) FEASTERVILLE - the soccer team which is undefeated in Lower Bucks County League play
757.6742 AND zggi:]r:ivne;s;toel\:lgérePPGTe of Trenton tomorrow for an important contest

FEA TURING LEVITTOWN - tggfr:to;ch;Z;G;rya;%arpa\gh;cg_rarseggrlé/‘Iost one dual meet in Lower Bucks

Roast Prime Ribs of Beef ) A - tshr?eielgt?\:usri;?ﬁr; of the girls’ hockey team under their head coach, Miss
SUCCUhI“ ?'eﬂks . We_h'o'pe tha_lt the goodwill petween schools which has been generated by these

Finesf lobster TCI!S from Afm T \ell\?;gtl;?esr melel obuetclggge_lcz)ﬂfsig]r%ght‘s contest, the fans of Allentown Dieruff and

We want you to be glad
you bank here.

Neshaminy Langhorne will leave knowing that the teams, coaches, bands and
cheerleaders have given all they had - and that’'s what the game is about.

BANQUET FACILITIES
10 — 200
WEDDING RECEIPTIONS

OUR SPECIALTY GIRARD BANK

THE FINEST DANCE FLOOR FDIC
IN ALL BUCKS COUNTY

—
TIME OUT
It's Alway$
The Right Tim*
Tn Sal"’-
At
CCAFFERTY L
q.\Vl.NGS O .
> w Hello Huskies!We welcome you and your fans to the Redskin Reservation.
E Since both teams are coming off losses last week, they are going to try and use B
ORD o R this game to turn their teams around. Neshaminy’s loss to Allen last Friday was I
. a heartbreaker and Coach Allison must rally his team for tonight's game. G
TREVUSE B GO REDSKINS!!!
1939 E. LINCOLN HWY. g 'f
SAVINGS : :
LANGHORNE PA p H
ASSOCIATION T
S
* E L
Savings Accounts ¢ FOOTBALL — VARSITY 1974 a
Savings Certificates - J I Sept. 13 Bensalem H 7:30 P.M. G
Travelers Checks o Sept.20  Delhaas A 7:30 P.M. u
Money Orders N Sept. 27 Easton A 7:30 P.M. E
Christmas andyVacation Clubs Oct. 4 Wm. Allen H 7:30P.M.
1 Oct. 11 Dieruff H 7:30 P.M.
Oct. 18 Liberty A 7:30 P.M.
Penna’s Number One Ford Dealer Oct. 26 Reading H 1:30 P.M.
and Home of Nov. 2 Wilson H 1:30 P.M.
Street & Brownsville Roads, Trevose, Pa. Nov. 8 Freedom A 7:30 P.M.
Bucks County Mall, Feasterville, Pa. : . v Nov. 16 Council Rock A 1:30 P.M
HORNE SOOOPER :
357-6700 THE LANG Nov. 23 Pennsbury A 1:30 P.M.

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS — —



THEY ALSO PLAY WHO DO NOT START

MIKE BARNETT - Half Back TOM LEVESEY - End

KEVIN O’'DONNELL - Half Back JAMES MIER - Running Back

TOM CONROY - Guard JIM WICKS - Half Back

NESHAMINY DEFENSIVE SECONDARY

MUST TAKE THE BALL FROM THE DIERUFF
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NESHAMINY HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND

\\\\\\\\

Langhorne
Route U.S. No. 1

Philadelphia
7231 Roosevelt Blvd. 462 Easton Rd.

DOE

943-9310

Glenside

R A R N N R O,

FRESH and COOKED SEAFOOD OF ALL KINDS
OYSTER AND CLAM BAR
DINE-IN OR TAKE-OUT

Compliments of

FEENEY'S NURSERY

Feasterville, Pa

EL7-1328

BUCKS COUNTY OFFICES

CENTRAL-PENN
NATIONAL BANK

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

Bellevue Avenue and
Superhighway — Langhorne
7579184

LANGHORNE DRUG STORE

All union; Teachers, D.P.A. etc,
Prescriptions honored
We pick up and deliver

TIONS

PRESE)

oy
06 S. BELLEVUE AVENUE, LANGHORNE, PA.

757-6969

D

Compliments of

THE
) NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST CoO.
of NEWTOWN

968-4203

NEWTOWH,
WRIGHTSTOWN
WASHINGTON'S CROSSING
LANGHORNE
RICHBORO
NEWTOWN-YARDLEY ROAD

Member of Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
Member Federal Reserve System

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS —




LOUIS E. DIERUFF HIGH SCHOOL
Probable Starting Lineup

NESHAMINY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Probable Starting Lineup

OFFENSE DEFENSE OFFENSE DEFENSE
';03- ":":Mih i ":3‘1’- :03- g'AME - Nag’- POS. NAME NO. POS. NAME NO.
ohn Chri . :
= et Thomptsyon 26 - Bl te?t S LE  John Banks 84 LE  Jim Laudenslager 88
G Jon Locke 67 - Walt Freilin 74 LT Tom Chryst 77 LT Andy Vandergrift 70
s Kevin Kelly BE £ Sty ChElI 9 26 LG  Randy Bernhard 66 MG  George Atiyeh 78
G  PaulSalvatore 60 LB Bill Thompson 76 ge ,e,e,'(""(s; McFadden .‘;’1 RT  Robert Werley ;g
T Mark Simpson 72 LB Kevin Kelly 55 o , 158 SUarno RE Paul Heckenberger
E Dave Dripps 30 HB  Mark Stoute 30 Head Coach — Pal Adison RT  Andy Vandergrift 70 LB Randy Bernhard 66
OB Harrv Ulrich 1 HB Eli Wei 20 RE Dave Fenstermaker 80 LB Sonny Arnold 25
B Lamna,r Divis 32 HB  Jokn ?_':?::a" 24 LH  Pete Farmer 22 LB  Mike Marcks 32
HBE  Corky Roth 23 B Mark Simp:on 53 QB Tim Brown 1" HB  John Previosky a1
FB  Rick Rynkiewicz HB  John Donaldson 21 RH  Greg Miller 42 s Mark McCants 30
FB Dave Spangler 34 HB Fred Fischer 24

OFFICIALS:

Umpire — Robert Arner

Referee — William Kemmerer
Field Judge — John Mitchel

Head Linesman — Mike Hammer
Backfield Judge — Richard Halvick

Neshaminy Football
Food Concessions

HOT DOGS 40 cents ea.
Next home game — Reading, October 26. 1:30 P.M. PIZZA 35 cents a slice
COKE & ORANGE 15 cents ea.
CHIPS 15 cents ea.
TEAMS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL SOFT PRETZELS 15 cents ea.
NESHAMINY
DIERUFF

BRUCE TROTTER
Dieruff Head Coach

—

{4 g}\'&

CLIPPING INELIGIBLE RECEIVER PUSHING, HELPING

DELAY OF GAME

. \ LOSS OF DOWN BALL IS DEAD. TIME OUT g
ILLEGAL POSITION CRAWLING DOWN FIELD ON PASS RUNNER OR INTERLOCKED ||\ 01 51 FOR TOUCHBACK, _ A
3} ggﬂcgggﬁm v INTERFERENCE N 6-YARD BELT WAVE smcmsz N\ /
HANDLING mwnz T0 WEAR , ILLEGAL SHIFT N
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT ROUGHING INTERFERENCE WI'H \ rmsr DOWN INCOMPLETE FORWARD
THE KICKER FAIR CATCH @' PASS. PENALTY DECLINED
OR FORWARD PAS!, s L= SAFETY ¥ NO PLAY OR NO SCORE
OWN-OR

QFFSIDE OR VIOLATION ILLEGALLY mcxm(; OR
OF FREE KICK RULES PERSONAL  UNSPORTSMAN LIKE CONDUCT. DELAY START ILLEGAL USE OF GRASPING BATTING A LOOSE BALL TOUCHD! CLOCK STARTS OFFICIAL'S TIME 0UT BALL READY
ILLEGAL unnon FOUL  OF HALF. ILLEGAL PARTICIPATION HAND OR ARM FACEMASK  ILLEGAL FORWARD PASS FIELD GOAL FOLLOWS TIME OUT SIGNAL FOR PLAY

Kﬂ!.




EVERYONE INVITED TO JOIN BE A BOOSTER

NESHAMINY “N” CLUB

REPLAY OF PREVIOUS GAME EVERY MONDAY NIGHT ——
HIGH SCHOOL ROOM G94 — 7:30 P.M.

JOIN NOW! $2.00 PER YEAR

Call Bill Foster, 945-6203 or Bill Thompson, 357-1701

Compliments of

BLUE ROOF BAR & GRILL

I‘ANGHORNE SPECIALIZING IN:
COUNTRY CLUB Sandwiches - Clams on Half Shell
GOLF .. ... SWIMMING Pizza - Steamed Clams

Shrimp
WE ALSO HAVE A BANQUET ROOM

North Bellevue Avenue

757-6951 LANGHORNE

) } Ron Strong
Old Rt. 13 and Tyburn Rd. - CY5-9918 Ralph Liberty

oda ki Vs ooke Jid ARl byma,

SODANO"S AUTO PARTS

GUYS DISTRIBUTOR
COLD BEER & SODA

QUARTERS 322.0675 TAPS
HALVES ICE

—— COMPLETE MACHINE SHOP SERVICE =
LINCOLN HIGHWAY AND HULMEVILLE AVE.
PENNDEL, PENNA.

757-6115 Windsor 5-2444

PULL UP TO OUR DOOR
AND GET COURTEOQUS SERVICE
RICHBORO SHOPPING PLAZA
NEWTOWN & 2ND ST. PIKE RICHBORO

Ask your Friend At Home For The Savings Plan
That's Best For You

HOME UNITY SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

600 NESHAMINY MALL
Cornwells Heights, Pa.
355-5115

PINE-WATSON SHOPPING PLAZA
172 Pine Street, Langhorne, Pa.
757-2222

WOODHAVEN MALL
Woodhaven Rd. & Bristol, Pa.
Cornwells Heights, Pa.
639-9076

REEDMAN
INTERNATIONAL AUTO CENTER

10 NEW CAR FRANCHISES — AMERICAN & IMPORTS
CARS & TRUCKS
FACTORY DIRECT DEALER

ON

CHEVROLET PASSENGER CARS CHEVROLET TRUCKS
IMPERIAL CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
JAGUAR MG AUSTIN MARINA TRIUMPH
LAND ROVER - JEEP TYPE VEHICLE
LUV Imported Trucks by Chevrolet

Most Models Available with or without Air Conditioning,
Also Four Wheel Drive Vehicles

REEDMAN CORPORATIONS

WORLD’S LARGEST AUTOMOBILE DEALER

18 SHOWROOMS & SERVICE CENTERS OPERATED
EXCLUSIVELY BY REEDMAN ALL AT ONE LOCATION

Year after year Reedman sells more new and used passenger
cars and frucks than any other dealer in the world

215 U. 5. ROUTE #1 - 215

757-4961 LANGHORNE, PENNA. 949-3000

Our Service Depariments Operate on a 2 Shift Basis from 8:00 A.M. to 12 Midnight

Visit Reed 's 150 acre, iti-million dollar bile center.
3,000 new & used car and truck at most limes.

| Feasterville Sporting Goods

K‘NS\ 1
cK, REDS
GooD LY

BUCKS COUNTY GOOD LUCK REDSKINS

ADIDAS 151 BUSTLETON AVE

— <.'&

BEVE
/ RAGE CO PUMA FEASTERVILLE, PA. 19047
/ TIGNE\I/R
CcO ERSE
355-1413
757-3702 Penndel, Pa. SCHOOL JACKETS
/ COMPLETE TEAM & SCHOOL OUTFITTERS

ﬁ/?ﬂg\'
3

| MeLEAN ¢ SONS
lealtora_

@
ELmwoad 7-0563
349 BUSTLETON AVE.

/7 FEASTERVILLE _ \\

= —

BEST WISHES FOR A SUCCESSFUL SEASON
FEASTERVILLE PLAZA MERCHANT'S ASSOCIATION

* Frankford Cleaners * Angelo’s Italian Rest.
\ * Frank Manero’s Barber Shop
6 - @$5 * Plaza Bar * Plaza Beauty Salon
* Germantown Savings Bank
* Woolworths * New Dance Studio

*

& >0
& e

FEASTERVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA

Arties Clothes
Pantry Pride
* Plaza Music Mart

* Montgomery Ward
* Sav. Fair
* China Gourmet

*

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS —

LAVATORY FACILITIES

Rest rooms for men and women are avialable in the
high school at the following locations:

B-Wing Hallway —  This hallway is just beyond
Gym No. 1 (team dressing
area) and near the west end
of the football practice
field.

Gym No. 1 Lobby— The lobby is located in the
main entrance to Gym No. 1.

Watkins Shell Service

Route 413 and Trenton Road
Levittown, Pennsylvania

e tune-ups e State inspection

e road service e towing

Bob Watkins, prop.

WI 5-2150

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS —



REDSKIN’S ROSTER AND STAFF

NAME

Pat Amice
Andy Belmont
John Christy
Perry Cummings
Lamar Davis
John Donaldson
Dave Dripps
Jim Justice
Kevin Kelly
Tom Leavesley
John Leirer
Jon Locke
Chris Mecleary
Bob Mills .

Bill Mitzel
Kevin O’'Donnell
- Jeff Reinhold
Corky Roth
Paul Salvatore
Mark Stoute
Bruce Tate

Bill Thompson
Harry Ulrich
George Watkins
Chris Williams
John Barnett’
Mike Barnett
Marty Bellaspica
Tom Conroy
Tom Dodd

Bill Foster

Walt Freiling
Terry Gallagher
Doug Greenfield
Chris Hainsworth
Bob Hayes

Russ Horrocks
Rick King

John Lindsay
Jamie Meier

Pat Raymond
Rick Rynkiewicz
Steve Shull

Mark Simpson
Eli Weissman
Jim Wicks

POS.

oOompP o
@

I I
o w

mO—IG)%mOG)m

HGT.

59
5’10
61
60
511
61
61
59
6'2
60
511
61
62
61
60
57
6’0
511

-5’10

59
5’10
6°3
60
60
510
60
59
58
59
58
61
60
511
58
60
57
60
60
510
510
6’0
61
6'2

60
61

WGT.

170
175
185
195
175
180
175
185
210
195
170
190
215
185
180
155
190
175
190
165
165
225
175
190
195

195
165
160
180
165
235
215
160
165
185
160
160
180
165
170
195
195
185
220
180
175

CLASS NO.
12 64
12 14
12 81
12 54
12 32
12 21
12 80
12 60
12 55
12 50
12 24
12 67
12 71
12 52
12 82
12 43
12 31
12 23
12 61
12 30
12 42
12 76
12 1
12 87
12 65
1 51
1 20
1 62
1 70
1 22
1 75
11 74
1 12
11 83
1 33
1 10
1 13
1 85
1

1 44
1 72
1 34
1 86
1 53
1 40

11

84

NESHAMINY STAFF

Dr. Joseph E. Ferderbar .... Superintendent of Schools
Dr. David Marrington ......... Principal of High School
Dr. Stanley Howell ...... Ass’t Principal of High School
Harry Franks ...... .. Ass’t Principal of High School
George O’Brien Ass’t Principal of High School

Dr. David Proven.......... Ass’t Principal of High School
Pal AllISON  ceveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeereeneenes .... Head Coach
Charlie Schmidt ..cccccccrceeeeeeerienneeerecnianenen. Ass’t Coach
John Watto w.eeriricecireererensneeesesnneeeenns Ass’t Coach
Don Thompson .....ecceeeeeerereneennenens . Ass’t Coach
John Chaump  iiceceeceereccrceneccccennennraeens Ass’t Coach

Randy Kurzinsky ..c.eccceeeeeeereeeeeneenes Head J. V. Coach
Jim Weber .......... Ass’t J. V. Coach
Fred Hartshorn ...... . Ass't J. V. Coach

Dr. William Barrett ...ccccceeeeeereeeerennnees Team Physician
Mike BOWMAEN .ccueeeerereeeeeeeeereeeeneseesseessssensnnennnes Trainer
Ronald Daggett ....cceeeeeeeerrensiseesanesannnes Band Director
George Hilderbrand ........... Majorette & Color Guard
Scott Nedal ..eeeeeeicceiriniernnennneneesioneenseennennnee Announcer
Jane Crumlish ....cceececmeennecescnnene Cheerleading Coach
ANN WYNNE ..ccererreereceenennens Ass‘t Cheerleading Coach
Brenda Doto ............ Sophomore Cheerleading Coach
Andrew Pecuch .......... Athletic Contest Supervision
oY= I = 71 o T T Equipment Manager
““Jaycees’’ .... Cor ions

Howard Shook Middletown Police
Trevose Heights

Penndel-MiddIetown ........ceeeeeereeeencenes Rescue Squads

LOUIS E. DIERUFF HIGH SCHOOL - VARSITY FOOTBALL ROSTER

NO.

11
12
16
17

22
24
25
28

30
32

34
37

38
41

42
44
45
46
50
51

57
60
61

62
64
65
66
67
68
70
71

72
74
75
76
77
78
80
81
83
84
85
86
87
88

NAME

Tim Brown* (QB)
John Gilly (QB)
Jamie Smith (QB)
Ed Bushner (E)
Pete Farmer (RB)
Fred Fischer (DB)

Sonny Arnold (DB)
Bill Fenstermaker *
Mark McCants (RB-S)

Mike Marcks *(LB)

Dave Spangler * (FB)
Dwayne Smith (DB)
Paul Heckenberger *

John Prelovsky
Greg Miller (WR)
Charlie Watts (RB)
Donald Cole (RB)
Mark Howard (RB)
Keith Bowers (C)

CLASS HGT.
Sr. 510
Jr. 510
So. 57
So. 511
Jr. 54
Sr. 5’8
Jr. 510
Sr. 60
So. 60
Jr. 510
Sr. 5’9
Sr. 5’6
Sr. 6'2
Jr. 57
Jr. 59
Jr. 58
Jr. 510
So. 510
Jr. 59

Dennis McFadden®(C) Sr. 510
Kirk Kohler (LB) So. 5’11
Michael Cocco (DB)  So. 57
Mike Eberwein (G) Jr. 511
Lee Krisko (G) Jr. 58
Robert Jaindl* (NG)  Sr. 510
Charles Brunner (DE) Sr. 511
Randy Bernhard* (LB) Sr. 511
Mark Sukanick (DE)  Sr. 5'8
Dan Daley (C) Sr. 511
Andy Vandegrift® (T) Sr. 6'3
Steve Parr (DB) Jr. 59
Mark Allender (E) So. 60
Mike Guerino™ (G) Sr. 5
Robert Werley (T) Sr. 5’11
Chris Giacobbe (T) So. 510
Tom Chryst * (T) Sr. 511
George Atiyeh (T) So. 62
Dave Fenstermaker®  Sr. 5'11
Pete Dorward (DB) Jr. 59
David Howells (E) Jr. 61
John Banks* (E) Sr. 62
Mark Leonard (E) Jr. 6’1
Craig Ellis (E) So. 510
Joseph Schlener (RB) So. 5’9
Jim Laudenslager™® Sr. 64
Keith Breidinger (T)  Sr. 6’0
Ed Mickley (E) Sr. 60
Thomas Perinotti (B) Jr. 5'9
Pepe Garcia (B) So. 5'4

*Returning Lettermen

WGT.

152
157
150
140
142
152
162
183
170
176
166
143
187
148
142
150
155
160
166
170
185
142
196
193
200
172
188
158
162
232
140
173
230
216
214
201
212
166
152
170
190
173

166

145 Supt. of Schools — Dr. Charles A. Wilson
185 Principal — Bruce A. Clymer

Athletic Director — Richard Schmidt
210 Head Coach — Bruce A. Trotter

170

135

116




, - Amy Heritage, Jackie Morrison, Laurie Stanell. bottom - left - Rose DiMarco, Brenda Sexton, Sandi

Neshaminy Varsity Cheerleaders! top left

Erlebach, MaryAnn DiDominicis.

EL7-1125

\
BUCK
HOTEL

op=an on Sunday
Feasterville, Penna.

aZ_aw

Layout, type and mechanicals | COMPOSITION
One stop does itall | PRINTING

In-house for faster service | BINDING

Complete service — layout to
i "% post office | MAILING

% the DI‘IIIIIII!] center

old tyburn road isville, pennsylvania 19067 o 295 8000

RELAX WITH A STYER APPLE

OPEN ALL
YEAR ROUND

'Waﬁdbo'ume hrLanghorne Pa.

SERVING FEASTERVILLE and TREVOSE

COMPLETE INC.

CARD, GIFT ALL PREPAID PRESCRIPTION
and PLANS HONORED

CANDLE SHOP FREE PICK-UP & DELLIVERY

CHARGE ACCOUNTS INVITED
SALES — RENTALS
WHEEL CHAIRS . 355-1555

HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT Y2029 BROWNSVILLE RD., TREVOSE

AFTER THE GAME ...

757.3764 MEET THE GANG AT

DAIRIES

ROUTE 1, LANGHORNE, PENNA.

htistry in Plowers . . ..

PBellevue Floral Shop

828 BELLEVUE AVE
HULMEVILE
m“ SK 7-6654

PROM FLOWERS — A SPECIALTY
RICHARD & MARY PHAYRE

SKYLINE CAR WASH

AUTO LAUNDRY . POLISHING & WAXING

200 E. LINCOLN HWY.

PENNDEL, PA. 19047
757-4660

STOCKBURGER CHEVROLET , INC.

CAMPER RENTAL, SALES, SERVICE ’
A SPECIALTY!

service hours for your convenience m

5 days a week — 7:00 a.m. to midnight
Sat. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

WO 8-3851
215 So. State Street, Newtown, Pa.

WE'RE REDSKIN FANS

""Come see us on
Saturday for the
Best Wash in Town”

GO—-SKINS—-GO

THE HOME OF CLEAN CARS

STEPHEN M. BOYLES

Professional Insurance Brokers, Inc.
All Kinds of Insurance

Levittown, Pa. 19058 (215) 943-1234

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS —



McHUGH BROTHERS
CRANE RENTALS

A SUBSIDIARY
OF BUCKS COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION CO.

Nationwide

Heavy & Specialized
Havuling

Welders - Compressors

“IN PHILA. CALL"

X HObart 4-6333

152 MONROE AV.
PENNDEL

157-3195

All ice cream made fresh daily on premises

Canvel

36 FLAVORS - 60 VARIETIES @ .. &
L% ,

50° OFF

@ Disney Characters

e Panda Bear
. e Ragety Ann
@ Numbers
Log Cakes

~“-" 50" OFF

any cake with this ad.

Featuring a complete line of ice cream
deserts including ICE CREAM CAKES
for all occasions

Kane's Shop’n Bag Center
Oxford Valley/Woodbourne, Levittown
945-7375
Open 7 days 10 to 10

RED CARPET SERVICE . .. ...

Because you are special to us

A SAVINGS PLAN FOR EVERY SAVINGS
GOAL - NEW AND HIGHER RATES

<€ st
FIRST
FEDERAL SAVINGS

and Loan Association of Bucks County

126 S. Bellevue Avenue
Langhorne, Pa.
Phone: 7575138

118 Mill Street
Bristol, Pa.
Phone: 788-3344

Country Club
and
Shop-A-Rama Shopping Centers
Levittown, Pa.

135 OXFORD VALLEY MALL

COMPLIMENTS OF
Sylvester
& Keating, Inc.

“COMPLETE INSURANCE SERVICE”
REPRESENTING

AETNA FIREMANS FUND

INA MARYLAND CAS.
HARTFORD HARLEYSVILLE

INSURANCE
ESTABLISHED 1929

151 BELLEVUE AVENUE
PENNDEL, PENNSYLVANIA

757-6988

— PLEASE PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTISERS —




